

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: January 07, 2025

Contact: Rep. Jenna Jacobson (608) 237-9150 or <a href="mailto:rep.jacobson@legis.wisconsin.gov">rep.jacobson@legis.wisconsin.gov</a>

## Rep. Jenna Jacobson Sworn in for Another Term in Wisconsin State Assembly

MADISON - Representative Jenna Jacobson (D-Oregon) was officially sworn in yesterday for her next term in the Wisconsin State Assembly. Rep. Jacobson thanked her constituents for their continued trust and pledged to keep advocating for the priorities of Wisconsin's 50th Assembly District.

"I am humbled by the opportunity to continue serving the people of the 50th Assembly District as a member of the 107th Wisconsin State Legislature," said Rep. Jacobson. "This is an exciting year for Wisconsin, and I believe we will find bipartisan solutions to the very real issues that are affecting the everyday lives of Wisconsinites."

As she embarks on this next term, Rep. Jacobson looks forward to being the ranking member on the Assembly Committees on Agriculture and Sporting Heritage. Rep. Jacobson also is a member of the Assembly Committees on Financial Institutions and Ways and Means.

###